
2019-2020 Pace University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 11-9   Home: 10-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Wejnert, Peyton 28-28 974 34.8 235-447 .526 12-45 .267 177-249 .711 74 184 258 9.2 72 1 22 43 25 18 659 23.5
10 Jacobs, Brandon 30-30 1088 36.3 121-277 .437 46-114 .404 115-147 .782 18 104 122 4.1 66 0 234 101 3 41 403 13.4
03 Gilbertson, Austin 28-27 886 31.6 95-247 .385 35-105 .333 29-42 .690 10 72 82 2.9 69 0 92 53 4 43 254 9.1
15 Cohen, Jr., Tyrone 27-14 781 28.9 88-216 .407 49-148 .331 18-32 .563 19 43 62 2.3 51 0 16 14 14 22 243 9.0
24 Powell, Bryan 29-7 632 21.8 104-202 .515 13-43 .302 21-33 .636 81 117 198 6.8 86 3 26 34 40 19 242 8.3
05 Adams, Christian 30-22 659 22.0 96-222 .432 35-108 .324 17-22 .773 31 88 119 4.0 74 0 23 26 29 27 244 8.1
11 Montilus, Ray 28-20 647 23.1 30-89 .337 8-41 .195 14-18 .778 20 48 68 2.4 72 4 57 43 11 61 82 2.9
22 Mann, Martin 8-2 67 8.4 10-20 .500 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 5 6 11 1.4 10 0 0 7 5 0 23 2.9
02 Fox, Jordan 11-0 63 5.7 10-21 .476 10-20 .500 0-1 .000 0 5 5 0.5 5 0 2 1 0 2 30 2.7
14 Matthews, Chris 18-0 123 6.8 15-28 .536 5-13 .385 10-18 .556 0 11 11 0.6 14 0 5 4 0 8 45 2.5
20 Oyekanmi, Adeleye 8-0 50 6.3 7-18 .389 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 8 5 13 1.6 4 0 1 3 3 4 14 1.8
23 Posner , Jeremy 3-0 7 2.3 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.0 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 1.3
12 Maurer, Kyle 4-0 7 1.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1.0
33 Naughton, Luca 3-0 5 1.7 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.7
04 McAllister, Jordan 18-0 61 3.4 2-17 .118 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 12 12 0.7 8 0 5 4 0 2 4 0.2
Total 30 6050 201.7 817-1810 .451 213-648 .329 406-570 .712 323 745 1068 35.6 533 8 485 341 134 248 2253 75.10
Opponents 6050 201.7 693-1635 .424 241-696 .346 445-593 .750 270 754 1024 34.1 554 16 378 437 90 183 2072 69.07

Team Statistics PACEMBB OPP
SCORING 2253 2072
    Points Per Game 75.1 69.1
    Scoring Margin 6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 817-1810 693-1635
    Field Goal Pct .451 .424
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-648 241-696
    3PT FG Pct .329 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 406-570 445-593
    FT Pct .712 .750
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 14.8
REBOUNDS 1068 1024
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 485 378
    Assists Per Game 16.2 12.6
TURNOVERS 341 437
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 248 183
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.1
BLOCKS 134 90
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,607 4,444
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-307 13-342
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-122

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Pace 987 1240 26 2253
Opponents 1000 1046 26 2072

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Georgian Court W 79-69 140
11/09/19 vs Queens (NY) W 62-50 104
11/16/19 CONCORDIA W 97-55 270
11/20/19 MERCY W 99-64 295

* 11/23/19 at American Int'l W 78-66 247
* 11/26/19 NEW HAVEN W 77-61 220

12/01/19 MOLLOY W 69-61 209
* 12/04/19 at Saint Rose W 94-82 162

12/07/19 at New York Tech W 68-65 150
* 12/10/19 ADELPHI L 53-67 327

12/12/19 at Jefferson L 55-64 131
12/14/19 COLLEGE OF STATEN IS W 94-54 267
12/21/19 SNHU W 80-76 164

* 01/04/20 at Southern Conn. St. L 61-64 300
* 01/08/20 LE MOYNE L 61-77 153
* 01/11/20 SAINT ANSELM L 74-79 175
* 01/14/20 at Assumption L 61-67 207
* 01/18/20 BENTLEY W 76-66 125
* 01/22/20 at Stonehill W 61-60 375
* 01/25/20 at Saint Michael's College L 78-80 723
* 01/29/20 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 75-72 285
* 02/01/20 at Southern N.H. L 68-74 412
* 02/05/20 at New Haven W 53-48 307
* 02/08/20 SAINT ROSE W 82-71 480
* 02/11/20 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT L (OT) 94-98 587
* 02/19/20 at Adelphi W (OT) 87-83 534
* 02/22/20 AMERICAN INT'L L 65-69 527
* 02/25/20 at Le Moyne W 85-73 485
* 02/28/20 SNHU W 90-75 523

03/01/20 at Saint Anselm L 77-82 411

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Pace University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 5-5   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Wejnert, Peyton 20-20 717 35.9 174-326 .534 10-33 .303 134-182 .736 54 131 185 9.3 55 1 18 34 19 14 492 24.6
10 Jacobs, Brandon 20-20 734 36.7 78-177 .441 25-74 .338 78-103 .757 11 72 83 4.2 43 0 155 64 2 27 259 13.0
03 Gilbertson, Austin 18-17 582 32.3 65-167 .389 23-73 .315 17-26 .654 8 47 55 3.1 44 0 53 35 1 30 170 9.4
05 Adams, Christian 20-12 424 21.2 64-146 .438 26-79 .329 11-14 .786 19 48 67 3.4 51 0 13 16 20 21 165 8.3
15 Cohen, Jr., Tyrone 20-12 610 30.5 59-155 .381 35-106 .330 12-23 .522 14 34 48 2.4 40 0 15 13 12 17 165 8.3
24 Powell, Bryan 19-7 416 21.9 57-121 .471 8-30 .267 15-22 .682 47 75 122 6.4 56 3 17 19 27 10 137 7.2
02 Fox, Jordan 5-0 19 3.8 7-9 .778 7-9 .778 0-1 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 1 21 4.2
11 Montilus, Ray 19-12 430 22.6 18-54 .333 5-27 .185 7-8 .875 13 33 46 2.4 54 4 38 37 8 34 48 2.5
22 Mann, Martin 3-0 13 4.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.7 3 0 0 2 0 0 3 1.0
14 Matthews, Chris 11-0 62 5.6 4-10 .400 2-4 .500 1-4 .250 0 7 7 0.6 6 0 1 0 0 1 11 1.0
20 Oyekanmi, Adeleye 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.7
04 McAllister, Jordan 13-0 36 2.8 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 0.5 5 0 3 4 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 528-1174 .450 141-437 .323 276-385 .717 202 483 685 34.3 358 8 313 229 90 157 1473 73.65
Opponents 4050 202.5 481-1106 .435 170-484 .351 300-397 .756 185 502 687 34.4 374 11 253 273 50 126 1432 71.60

Team Statistics PACEMBB OPP
SCORING 1473 1432
    Points Per Game 73.7 71.6
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 528-1174 481-1106
    Field Goal Pct .450 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-437 170-484
    3PT FG Pct .323 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-385 300-397
    FT Pct .717 .756
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 15.0
REBOUNDS 685 687
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 313 253
    Assists Per Game 15.7 12.7
TURNOVERS 229 273
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 157 126
    Steals Per Game 7.9 6.3
BLOCKS 90 50
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 3,402 3,752
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-340 10-375
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Pace 626 821 26 1473
Opponents 682 724 26 1432

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  American Int'l W 78-66 247
11/26/19 NEW HAVEN W 77-61 220
12/04/19 at  Saint Rose W 94-82 162
12/10/19 ADELPHI L 53-67 327
01/04/20 at  Southern Conn. St. L 61-64 300
01/08/20 LE MOYNE L 61-77 153
01/11/20 SAINT ANSELM L 74-79 175
01/14/20 at  Assumption L 61-67 207
01/18/20 BENTLEY W 76-66 125
01/22/20 at  Stonehill W 61-60 375
01/25/20 at  Saint Michael's College L 78-80 723
01/29/20 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 75-72 285
02/01/20 at  Southern N.H. L 68-74 412
02/05/20 at  New Haven W 53-48 307
02/08/20 SAINT ROSE W 82-71 480
02/11/20 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT L (OT) 94-98 587
02/19/20 at  Adelphi W (OT) 87-83 534
02/22/20 AMERICAN INT'L L 65-69 527
02/25/20 at  Le Moyne W 85-73 485
02/28/20 SNHU W 90-75 523


